

If phoning, please ask for: L Grierson
Direct Dial: 01387 734364
E-mail: griersonl@dumgal.ac.uk
Our Reference: LG

18 November 2020

Mr J Gallacher

Dear Mr Gallacher

In accordance with your Freedom of Information Request, please find undernoted our responses regarding FTE posts furloughed during the qualifying furlough period.

(1) A breakdown of FTE numbers for support staff, teaching staff and senior staff.

Claim No:	Support	Academic	Senior
1	38.2214	0.757	0
2	36.102	0.757	0
3	32.09	0.5	0
4	24.325	0	0
5	6.318	0	0
6	1.6998	0	0

(2) Details of how much revenue was generated from the furlough exercise by category - support staff, teaching staff and senior staff.

- Support: £263,690.97
- Academic: £9343.77

Yours sincerely

L Grierson

LORRAINE GRIERSON
Secretary to the Board

